PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2318

- Page 1, line 13, replace "Qualifying" with "Qualified treatment"
- Page 1, line 14, remove "education,"
- Page 1, line 20, remove "education,"
- Page 1, line 22, replace "a qualifying service provider" with "qualified treatment service providers"
- Page 2, line 3, remove "and educational"
- Page 2, line 4, remove "Educational services may include expanding the state's"
- Page 2, remove line 5
- Page 2, line 6, remove "engaged in counseling, treating, and rehabilitating compulsive gamblers."
- Page 2, line 7, remove "complete at least sixty hours of a nationally accredited"
- Page 2, remove line 8
- Page 2, line 9, replace "gamblers," with "meet the minimum standards for certification as a gambling counselor as established by the national council on problem gambling"
- Page 2, line 14, replace "a qualifying service provider" with "qualified treatment service providers"
- Page 2, line 30, after "amount" insert ", but not more than a total of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars for the eight quarters of a biennium,"
- Page 3, after line 7, insert:
 - "4. If one million five hundred thousand dollars has been transferred or paid as provided by subsections 2 and 3 for a biennium, the amount must be deposited in the state treasury."

Renumber accordingly